501849755 03/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| I-Chiun Lee | 12/20/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | THANK GOD ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 4F., No.39, Ln. 89, Heping 1st Rd., Lingya Dist. | |
| City: | Kaohsiung City | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29415494 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)335-6496 Phone: 434-962-7544

Email: mail@jacksonipg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Demian K. Jackson
Address Line 1: 106 Starvale Lane

Address Line 4: Shipman, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7017.142

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Demian K. Jackson

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSGN_7017_142#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027846 FRAME: 0752 OF \$40.00 28415484

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), I-Chiun Lee

| O.C.) |
|--|
| same in the United States and throughout the world; |
| lged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, application throughout the United States of America, it and reissue of said application; and the entire right, its and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to and all other available international conventions and s, patents of importation, revalidation patents and |
| nection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance eign countries for said INVENTION, including all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also IEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and a further assurances and testimony on behalf of fense of any patent application or patent encompassed in NOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other |
| e any and all United States Letters Patent referred to IEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof it may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same |
| information in this document needed to effect its |
| |
| Wufu 1st Rd., Lingya Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan |
| (R.O.C.) |
| Chiun Lee |
| (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| |
| |
| _ |

PATENT REEL: 027846 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 03/12/2012

Continued on Next page